
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038788-2024 

Contract

Q1381 Comprehensive Lift Maintenance Services

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038788

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046c31  

Published 2 December 2024, 3:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Stacey Leadbitter

Email

stacey.leadbitter@gstt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7926068245

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038788-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038788-2024
mailto:stacey.leadbitter@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Q1381 Comprehensive Lift Maintenance Services

Reference number

C288338

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50750000 - Lift-maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust currently has a requirement for a fully comprehensive maintenance service of the
Trust lift installations providing pre-emptive maintenance care of the Lifts 24 hours a day,
365 days a year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,221,598.84

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Guy's Hospital
Great Maze Pond
London SE1 9RT

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Trust currently has a requirement for a fully comprehensive maintenance service of the
Trust lift installations providing pre-emptive maintenance care of the Lifts 24 hours a day,
365 days a year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-016796

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Guideline Lift Services Limited

28-29 Carlton Road Business Park, Carlton Road, Ashford, Kent

/Notice/016796-2024


Page 6 to 7

Ashford

TN231EF

Email

tenders@guideline.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7709421667

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

02438345

Internet address

http://www.guideline.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,221,598.84

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,221,598.84

mailto:tenders@guideline.co.uk
http://www.guideline.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL UK

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-02T03:03:57+0100
	TCPDF




